11 WISCONSINARTS BOARD AB 4.07

Chapter AB 4
PERCENT FOR ART PROGRAM
AB 4.01 Purpose. AB 4.06 Acquisition procedure.
AB 4.02 Funds available. AB 4.07 Selection procedures.
AB 4.03 Eligible artwork. AB 4.08 Review of applications.
AB 4.04 Allowable use of funds. AB 4.09 Board review and contract.

AB 4.05 Application.

AB 4.01 Purpose. The purpose of the programto pur (5) The grantees studio and operating costacluding rent,
chaseor commission original works of visual art for buildingautilities, insurance and communications.
constructedy the state. (6) Any necessary travel costs for thentee to visit and re
History: Cr. Register August, 1998, No. 512f, 9-1-98. search the site.

AB 4.02 Funds available. Under s. 44.57, Stats., at least (7) T_he costs of transporting and installing the artwork.
two-tenthsof one percent of the appropriation for the construc Moy Gt RegisterAugust, 1998, No. 512f. 9-1-98.
tion, reconstruction, renovaticor remodeling of or additiontoa A 4.05 Application. (1) WHoMmay APPLY. An applicant

statebuilding project costing more th&?250,000 shall be used toyq, the percent for art program shall be an individual. State, re
acquireartwork to be incorporatddto the structure or displayed gionaland national artists shall be eligible, but preference shall be
insideor on the grounds of the building which is open for entry yen to Wsconsin artists when no other basis exists féexifi-
thegeneral public in the normal uséthe building. For purposes tiating finalists.
of this subchaptethe following are con3|dered not to be open for (2) SouiciTaTion. The board shall solicit applications by pre
entryto the public du_rl'n_g th.e" nqrmal use aringa prospectus describirtige project in detail. The prospec

(1) Eachof the facilities listed in s. 44.57 (1) (b) and (c), Statg,g may include the following:
b t(2) tPI_roj_ttac(tjsIunded_undgr §0'86§ (2)(hz)' Etta?tst’ in(ijluding (a) A description of the building site.

ut not limited to repair and renovation, heakhfety and envi ; : ;

ronment,enegy conservation, handicapped access, and advance 3 ﬁgcggsgzﬁorﬁg?i?ggbiitljéi%e’u?;eén d function
propertyacquisition. , ) : )

(3) Prisonssecure treatment facilities, secure militéagili- (d) The media of artwork preferred by the advisory committee
ties, state operated farms, sign shops, parking ramps and lets, §gfvenedunder s. 44.57 (3), Stats. .
let and shower facilities, heating plants and electrical substations(€) The type of work sample required and the maxinmum:

(4) A reconstruction, remodelingenovation, or addition ber of work samples required and any other materials requested

projectwhich afects only the thosspaces in an existing building PY @ Projects advisory committeeonvened under s. 44.57 (3),
that are not generallypento the public including, but not limited tats. L

to, storerooms, mechanical equipment rookitshens and secure  (f) The method of acquisition.

areas. (g) The type of competition.

(5) Any other building or space the board determines not to be(h) The relevant information relating &pplication dates, de
open for entry by the general public in the normal use of the-buildsion dates, appeal procedures aritler facts of general interest.
ing or space. History: Cr. Register August, 1998, No. 512f. 9-1-98.

History: Cr. Register August, 1998, No. 512f. 9-1-98. Note: Section 44.57, Stats., was repealed.

Note: Section 44.57, Stats., was repealed. Lo .
AB 4.06 Acquisition procedure. Oneof the following

AB 4.03 Eligible artwork. All media of visual artwork in 2 acquisition procedures shall be used for acquamépr percent
cluding painting, drawing, graphics, sculpture, photografier  for art projects:
andtextile work, crafts, ceramics, murals and works in woods met (1) The commission method hires an artist to createork of
al or glass shall be considered by the board for purchases er ceiftappropriate to the building site. The commission method-of ac
missionsof visual art for buildings constructed by the stabd-  quisition may onlybe used for projects with budgets in excess of
stract, representational or figurative styles of amay all be $8,000.
considered.For a project that renovates mstores a historic (2) The directpurchasenethod acquires finished artwork di
building, conservation of artwork appropriate to the building mayctly from the artist. Projects with budgets of $8,000 or less shall
alsobe considered. usethe direct purchase method of acquisition. The dipeet
History: Cr. Registey August, 1998, No. 512f. 9-1-98. chasemethod may be used for projects with budgets in excess of

AB 4.04 Allowable use of funds. The funds available $8’.000'_ )
unders.AB 4.02may cover the following costs: History: Cr. Registey August, 1998, No. 512f. 9-1-98.
(1) All' administrative expenses associated with a specific AB 4.07 Selection procedures. The advisory commit

project,including staff salaries; costassociated with convening teeshall use one of the following types of competition to assemble
committeesprinting and distribution costs for all printethteri g pool of applicants for percent for art projects:

als. ) ) ) ) ~ (1) OpencomPETITION. In an open competition, the advisory
(2) Theapplicants’ fees for professional design which may ircommitteeshall not pre—determirte pool of applicants. The-ad
cludehonoraria for design proposals or consultation. visory committee shall review all applications submitted in an
(3) Thematerials necessary for the proper fabrication and prpencompetition. The open competition may be used for direct
sentationof the artwork. purchase or commission methods of acquisition.
(4) Thelabor of the granteg’assistants and all materials re  (2) CLosepcoMPETITION. (a) Invitational. In an invitational
quiredfor the production of the artwork. competition,the advisory committeshall convene a panel of
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AB 4.07 WISCONSINADMINISTRATIVE CODE 12

expertsto recommend professional artists whose work may Is®ry committee shall judgene applicans capability and potential
suitedto the project in questionThe advisory committee shall for designing a work appropriate to the site.

only review applications submitted by artists invited to apphe (2) The durability of the proposed materials are suitable to
invitational competition may be used for the direct purchase gfaintenancend display for 25 years, as set forth id4.57(5)
commissionof major projects. (d), Stats.

(b) Pre-sceened pool.In a pre-screened pool competition, (3) Sculptural works shall be technically competent.
the advisory committee shall draw applications fronpra- (4) Two-dimensional work shall be framed and prepared for
screenegool of artists proposed to the advisory committee by play in accordance with archival specifications
panelof arts and building construction professionals assembleqyigqry: cr. Register August, 1998, No. 512f. 9-1-98. '
by the board. The advisory committefeall only consider as ap  Note: Section 44.57, Stats., was repealed.
plicantsthose artists who have been screened and accepted into
thepool. The pre-screened pool competition may be used for theAB 4.09 Board review and contract. (1) The board
directpurchase or commission of major projects. may select either the first, second, or third applicant recom
History: Cr. Register August, 1998, No. 512f. 9-1-98. mendedby the advisory committee, but is not required to select
. — . . anyapplicant. In thevent that the board is not satisfied with the
AB 4.08 Review of applications. The advisory commit q,3)ity of the applicantin consideration for a project, the board
teeshall review the slides and applications submitted to the p&aysolicit additional applications according to the selection pro
gram. The advisory committee shall rank its first, second, angqyregreviouslyemployed for the project as specified ihB.
third choices from among the applicants. Before making a recogg7

mendationthe advisory committee may interview tealists, (2) Following the selection of an applicant, the board, and the

vt o, or e porol presrialon o des pOPGE gy ek oo i uking whre e o i o
. Y ted,shall enter into one gnore contracts to procure the art or

cordingto one or more of the following criteria: : ! e L
. ; A . artist selected for the project as specified in s. 44.57 (4), Stats.
(1) Artwork designs shall be compatible with the site both in yigory: cr. RegisterAugfst, {ggs, No. 5qyf. 9-1-98 @

scaleand in materials. In the case of commissioned art, the adviNote: ‘Section 44.57, Stats., was repealed.
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